

T-19-08 ; Town of Brookfield Paving prices, closed 2/24/19 @ 11am

	Cocchiola Paving, Inc. Oakville, CT				S&S Asphalt Paving Southbury, CT		B&W Paving & Landscaping Waterford, CT		American Pavement Danbury, CT	
NON Prev Wage Rate Paving Costs - Section I	Unit	Estimate	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$
Pavement; Reclamation 8-10-inches	SY	50,000	\$ 1.69	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 87,500	\$ 2.50	\$ 125,000	\$ 1.75	\$ 87,500
Saw Cutting	LF	2,000	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000	\$ 0.10	\$ 200	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,500
Class I / Purchase	Ton	4,000	\$ 87.90	\$ 351,600.00	\$ 66.91	\$ 267,640	\$ 65.00	\$ 260,000	\$ 70.00	\$ 280,000
Class I / Deliver and Install	Ton	4,000	\$ -	incl. above	\$ 18.00	\$ 72,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 80,000	\$ 21.50	\$ 86,000
Class II / Purchase	Ton	4,000	\$ 93.35	\$ 373,400.00	\$ 72.38	\$ 289,520	\$ 71.00	\$ 284,000	\$ 74.00	\$ 296,000
Class II / Deliver and Install	Ton	4,000	\$ -	incl. above	\$ 18.00	\$ 72,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 80,000	\$ 23.25	\$ 93,000
Driveway / handwork / Purchase	Ton	250	\$172.75	\$ 43,187.50	\$ 74.18	\$ 18,545	\$ 71.00	\$ 17,750	\$ 74.00	\$ 18,500
Driveway / handwork / Deliver and Install	Ton	250	\$ -	incl. above	\$ 97.00	\$ 24,250	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000	\$ 114.00	\$ 28,500
Curbing; Asphalt 6-inch reveal Purch/Install	LF	20,000	\$ 3.95	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 107,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 100,000	\$ 5.15	\$ 103,000
Removal of Bituminous Concrete Curb	LF	10,000	\$ 0.85	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 15,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000	\$ 0.80	\$ 8,000
Pavement Milling 1-3 inches	SY	5,000	\$ 2.65	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 3.64	\$ 18,200	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000	\$ 2.85	\$ 14,250
Removal of Bituminous Concrete/ Aprons	SY	1,000	\$ 4.75	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 16,800	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000
Flagman	Hrs	as needed	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ -	\$ 55.00	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ -
Replace Catch Basin Top	Ea.	25	\$450.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,750	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500	\$ 525.00	\$ 13,125
Tack	Gal	1000	\$ 5.45	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500	\$ 4.40	\$ 4,400	\$ 5.95	\$ 5,950
Bid Total - Non Prevailing Wage Rate Pricing				\$ 977,887.50		\$ 1,012,705		\$ 1,053,850		\$ 1,040,325

** reduced by 1hr flaggger

** reduced by 1hr flaggger

Prevailing Wage Rate Paving Costs - Section II

	Unit	Estimate	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$
Pavement; Reclamation 8-10-inches	SY	25,000	\$ 1.85	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 43,750	\$ 2.50	\$ 62,500	\$ 1.82	\$ 45,500
Saw Cutting	LF	1,000	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,500	\$ 0.10	\$ 100	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500
Class I / Purchase	Ton	2,000	\$ 88.35	\$ 176,700.00	\$ 66.91	\$ 133,820	\$ 65.00	\$ 130,000	\$ 70.00	\$ 140,000
Class I / Deliver and Install	Ton	2,000	\$ -	incl. above	\$ 19.50	\$ 39,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000	\$ 23.50	\$ 47,000
Class II / Purchase	Ton	2,000	\$ 93.75	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 72.38	\$ 144,760	\$ 65.00	\$ 130,000	\$ 74.00	\$ 148,000
Class II / Deliver and Install	Ton	2,000	\$ -	incl. above	\$ 19.50	\$ 39,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000	\$ 25.25	\$ 50,500
Driveway handwork / Purchase	Ton	250	\$177.75	\$ 44,437.50	\$ 74.18	\$ 18,545	\$ 71.00	\$ 17,750	\$ 74.00	\$ 18,500
Driveway handwork / Deliver and Install	Ton	250	\$ -	incl. above	\$ 100.00	\$ 25,000	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000	\$ 121.00	\$ 30,250
Curbing; Asphalt 6-inch reveal	LF	10,000	\$ 3.95	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 53,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 50,000	\$ 5.50	\$ 55,000
Removal of Bituminous Concrete Curb	LF	5,000	\$ 0.95	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,000	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,500

T-19-08 ; Town of Brookfield Paving prices, closed 2/24/19 @ 11am

Pavement Milling 1-3 inches	SY	2,500	\$ 3.95	\$ 9,875.00	\$ 3.64	\$ 9,100	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500
Removal of Bituminous Concrete / Aprons	SY	500	\$ 4.75	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 8,400	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250
Flagman	Hrs	as needed	\$ 52.00	\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ -	\$ 55.00	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ -
Replace Catch basin Tops	Ea.	25	\$450.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,250	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500	\$ 550.00	\$ 13,750
Tack	Gal	500	\$ 5.45	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,200	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000
Bid Total - Prevailing Wage Rate Pricing				\$ 526,862.50		\$ 543,875		\$ 550,050		\$ 567,250

** reduced by 1hr flaggger

** reduced by 1hr flaggger

Sub Total of Parts I and II

\$ 1,504,750.00

\$ 1,556,580

\$ 1,603,900

\$ 1,607,575

Spot Leveling, Milling & Repair Work as needed , Sect. III

Various Locations per Day

		Max daily								
	Unit	Estimate	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$
Saw Cutting	LF	500	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250	\$ 1.50	\$ 750	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750
Class I Purchase	Ton	100	\$192.50	\$ 19,250	\$ 69.57	\$ 6,957	\$ 76.00	\$ 7,600	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000
Class I Deliver / Install	Ton	100	\$ -	incl. above	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500
Class II Purchase	Ton	100	\$197.50	\$ 19,750	\$ 74.18	\$ 7,418	\$ 82.00	\$ 8,200	\$ 74.00	\$ 7,400
Class II Deliver / Install	Ton	100	\$ -	incl. above	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500	\$ 126.00	\$ 12,600
Driveway Handwork / Purchase	Ton	10	\$375.00	\$ 3,750	\$ 74.18	\$ 742	\$ 90.00	\$ 900	\$ 74.00	\$ 740
Driveway Handwork Deliver/Install	Ton	10	\$ -	incl. above	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000	\$ 151.00	\$ 1,510
Curbing; Asphalt 6-inch revel	LF	500	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,750	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250
Removal of Bituminous Concrete Curb	LF	500	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500
Removal of Bituminous Concrete Apron	SF	500	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,250
Tack	GAL	250	\$ 7.95	\$ 1,988	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,625
Milling 1-3 inches	SY	250	\$ 23.50	\$ 5,875	\$ 38.85	\$ 9,713	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500	\$ 11.25	\$ 2,813
Concrete sdwlk replace (4-inch #6 mesh)	SF	500	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000	N/A	\$ -
Total Estimated Maximum Daily Costs				\$ 72,863		\$ 71,579		\$ 87,700		\$ 52,938

Grand Total of Parts I, II and III, assuming max estimates part III

\$ 1,577,613

\$ 1,628,159

\$ 1,691,600

\$ 1,660,513

T-19-08 ; Town of Brookfield Paving prices, closed 2/24/19 @ 11a

	Waters Construction Bridgeport, CT				Asphalt Repair Solutions Oxford, CT		A&J Paving Construction Brookfield, CT		Grasso Companies Norwalk, CT	
NON Prev Wage Rate Paving Costs - Section I	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Estimate</u>	<u>Unit \$</u>	<u>Total \$</u>	<u>Unit \$</u>	<u>Total \$</u>	<u>Unit \$</u>	<u>Total \$</u>	<u>Unit \$</u>	<u>Total \$</u>
Pavement; Reclamation 8-10-inches	SY	50,000	\$ 2.30	\$ 115,000	\$ 2.07	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 97,500	\$ 3.00	\$ 150,000
Saw Cutting	LF	2,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000	\$ 4.19	\$ 8,380.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000
Class I / Purchase	Ton	4,000	\$ 67.00	\$ 268,000	\$ 64.25	\$ 257,000.00	\$ 63.75	\$ 255,000	\$ 69.00	\$ 276,000
Class I / Deliver and Install	Ton	4,000	\$ 22.00	\$ 88,000	\$ 20.30	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 96,000	\$ 30.00	\$ 120,000
Class II / Purchase	Ton	4,000	\$ 74.00	\$ 296,000	\$ 70.98	\$ 283,920.00	\$ 70.10	\$ 280,400	\$ 74.00	\$ 296,000
Class II / Deliver and Install	Ton	4,000	\$ 22.00	\$ 88,000	\$ 20.30	\$ 81,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 96,000	\$ 30.00	\$ 120,000
Driveway / handwork / Purchase	Ton	250	\$ 74.00	\$ 18,500	\$ 70.98	\$ 17,745.00	\$ 70.10	\$ 17,525	\$ 74.00	\$ 18,500
Driveway / handwork / Deliver and Install	Ton	250	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500	\$ 100.81	\$ 25,202.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 41,250	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250
Curbing; Asphalt 6-inch reveal Purch/Install	LF	20,000	\$ 3.10	\$ 62,000	\$ 5.58	\$ 111,600.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 145,000	\$ 4.00	\$ 80,000
Removal of Bituminous Concrete Curb	LF	10,000	\$ 1.25	\$ 12,500	\$ 1.24	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 14,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000
Pavement Milling 1-3 inches	SY	5,000	\$ 5.50	\$ 27,500	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 15,500	\$ 2.40	\$ 12,000
Removal of Bituminous Concrete/ Aprons	SY	1,000	\$ 12.40	\$ 12,400	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 6,300	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000
Flagman	Hrs	as needed	\$ 59.00	\$ -	\$ 51.58	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ -
Replace Catch Basin Top	Ea.	25	\$ 900.00	\$ 22,500	\$ 422.20	\$ 10,555.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000
Tack	Gal	1000	\$ 7.70	\$ 7,700	\$ 4.85	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000
Bid Total - Non Prevailing Wage Rate Pricing			**	\$ 1,049,600		\$ 1,015,552.50		\$ 1,088,475		\$ 1,157,750

** adj to correct total, <1,750>

Prevailing Wage Rate Paving Costs - Section II	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Estimate</u>	<u>Unit \$</u>	<u>Total \$</u>	<u>Unit \$</u>	<u>Total \$</u>	<u>Unit \$</u>	<u>Total \$</u>	<u>Unit \$</u>	<u>Total \$</u>
Pavement; Reclamation 8-10-inches	SY	25,000	\$ 2.30	\$ 57,500	\$ 3.29	\$ 82,250.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 48,750	\$ 4.00	\$ 100,000
Saw Cutting	LF	1,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 5.62	\$ 5,620.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000
Class I / Purchase	Ton	2,000	\$ 67.00	\$ 134,000	\$ 64.25	\$ 128,500.00	\$ 63.75	\$ 127,500	\$ 69.00	\$ 138,000
Class I / Deliver and Install	Ton	2,000	\$ 22.00	\$ 44,000	\$ 25.39	\$ 50,780.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 48,000	\$ 33.00	\$ 66,000
Class II / Purchase	Ton	2,000	\$ 74.00	\$ 148,000	\$ 70.98	\$ 141,960.00	\$ 70.10	\$ 140,200	\$ 74.00	\$ 148,000
Class II / Deliver and Install	Ton	2,000	\$ 22.00	\$ 44,000	\$ 25.39	\$ 50,780.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 48,000	\$ 33.00	\$ 66,000
Driveway handwork / Purchase	Ton	250	\$ 74.00	\$ 18,500	\$ 70.98	\$ 17,745.00	\$ 70.10	\$ 17,525	\$ 74.00	\$ 18,500
Driveway handwork / Deliver and Install	Ton	250	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500	\$ 133.59	\$ 33,397.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 41,250	\$ 135.00	\$ 33,750
Curbing; Asphalt 6-inch reveal	LF	10,000	\$ 3.10	\$ 31,000	\$ 6.79	\$ 67,900.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 72,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 50,000
Removal of Bituminous Concrete Curb	LF	5,000	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,250	\$ 1.69	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,000	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,500

T-19-08 ; Town of Brookfield Paving prices, closed 2/24/19 @ 11a

Pavement Milling 1-3 inches	SY	2,500	\$	5.50	\$	13,750	\$	5.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	3.10	\$	7,750	\$	2.50	\$	6,250
Removal of Bituminous Concrete / Aprons	SY	500	\$	12.40	\$	6,200	\$	7.68	\$	3,840.00	\$	6.30	\$	3,150	\$	10.00	\$	5,000
Flagman	Hrs	as needed	\$	59.00	\$	-	\$	58.32	\$	-	\$	75.00	\$	-	\$	50.00	\$	-
Replace Catch basin Tops	Ea.	25	\$	970.00	\$	24,250	\$	567.27	\$	14,181.75	\$	500.00	\$	12,500	\$	1,200.00	\$	30,000
Tack	Gal	500	\$	7.70	\$	3,850	\$	5.15	\$	2,575.00	\$	7.50	\$	3,750	\$	7.00	\$	3,500
Bid Total - Prevailing Wage Rate Pricing					\$	560,800			\$	620,479.25			\$	579,875			\$	674,500

** adj to correct total, +90,000

Sub Total of Parts I and II

\$ 1,610,400

\$ 1,636,031.75

\$ 1,668,350

\$ 1,832,250

Spot Leveling, Milling & Repair Work as needed , Sect. III

Various Locations per Day

		Max daily																
	Unit	Estimate	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	Unit \$	Total \$	** Unit \$	Total \$						
Saw Cutting	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500	\$ 5.21	\$ 2,605	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000,000								
Class I Purchase	Ton	100	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700	\$ 64.25	\$ 6,425	\$ 63.75	\$ 6,375	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000,000								
Class I Deliver / Install	Ton	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 88.24	\$ 8,824	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200,000								
Class II Purchase	Ton	100	\$ 744.00	\$ 74,400	\$ 70.98	\$ 7,098	\$ 70.10	\$ 7,010	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000,000								
Class II Deliver / Install	Ton	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000	\$ 88.24	\$ 8,824	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200,000								
Driveway Handwork / Purchase	Ton	10	\$ 74.00	\$ 740	\$ 70.98	\$ 710	\$ 70.10	\$ 701	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000								
Driveway Handwork Deliver/Install	Ton	10	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900	\$ 208.46	\$ 2,085	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80,000								
Curbing; Asphalt 6-inch revel	LF	500	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000	\$ 12.77	\$ 6,385	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000,000								
Removal of Bituminous Concrete Curb	LF	500	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,200	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000,000								
Removal of Bituminous Concrete Apron	SF	500	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500	\$ 2.93	\$ 1,465	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000,000								
Tack	GAL	250	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,500	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 625,000								
Milling 1-3 inches	SY	250	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500	\$ 1.50	\$ 375	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,750,000								
Concrete sdwlk replace (4-inch #6 mesh)	SF	500	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,500	\$ 15.11	\$ 7,555	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500								
Total Estimated Maximum Daily Costs				<u>\$ 124,240</u>		<u>\$ 56,300</u>		<u>\$ 91,836</u>	**	<u>\$ 13,887,500</u>								

\$ 81,525.00

Grand Total of Parts I, II and III, assuming max estimates part III

\$ 1,734,640

\$ 1,692,332

\$ 1,760,186

\$ 15,719,750

** Listed as in proposal

? Total cost for max estimate

T-19-08 ; Town of Brookfield Paving prices, closed 2/24/19 @ 11a

Empire Paving
North Haven, CT

Burns Construction
Stratford , CT

NON Prev Wage Rate Paving Costs - Section I

	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Estimate</u>	<u>Unit \$</u>	<u>Total \$</u>	<u>Unit \$</u>	<u>Total \$</u>
Pavement; Reclamation 8-10-inches	SY	50,000	\$ 7.28	\$ 364,000	\$ 2.25	\$ 112,500
Saw Cutting	LF	2,000	\$ 2.63	\$ 5,260	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000
Class I / Purchase	Ton	4,000	\$ 71.15	\$ 284,600	\$ 90.00	\$ 360,000
Class I / Deliver and Install	Ton	4,000	\$ 21.53	\$ 86,120	\$ 21.50	\$ 86,000
Class II / Purchase	Ton	4,000	\$ 76.60	\$ 306,400	\$ 99.00	\$ 396,000
Class II / Deliver and Install	Ton	4,000	\$ 21.53	\$ 86,120	\$ 22.00	\$ 88,000
Driveway / handwork / Purchase	Ton	250	\$ 76.60	\$ 19,150	\$ 101.00	\$ 25,250
Driveway / handwork / Deliver and Install	Ton	250	\$ 157.50	\$ 39,375	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000
Curbing; Asphalt 6-inch reveal Purch/Install	LF	20,000	\$ 7.40	\$ 148,000	\$ 9.40	\$ 188,000
Removal of Bituminous Concrete Curb	LF	10,000	\$ 1.89	\$ 18,900	\$ 1.25	\$ 12,500
Pavement Milling 1-3 inches	SY	5,000	\$ 4.10	\$ 20,500	\$ 17.00	\$ 85,000
Removal of Bituminous Concrete/ Aprons	SY	1,000	\$ 13.65	\$ 13,650	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000
Flagman	Hrs	as needed	\$ 55.00	\$ -	\$ 46.00	\$ -
Replace Catch Basin Top	Ea.	25	\$ 825.00	\$ 20,625	\$ 1,282.00	\$ 32,050
Tack	Gal	1000	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000
Bid Total - Non Prevailing Wage Rate Pricing				\$ 1,419,700		\$ 1,439,300

** reduced by 1hr flaggger

Prevailing Wage Rate Paving Costs - Section II

	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Estimate</u>	<u>Unit \$</u>	<u>Total \$</u>	<u>Unit \$</u>	<u>Total \$</u>
Pavement; Reclamation 8-10-inches	SY	25,000	\$ 7.50	\$ 187,500	\$ 3.25	\$ 81,250
Saw Cutting	LF	1,000	\$ 2.85	\$ 2,850	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,750
Class I / Purchase	Ton	2,000	\$ 71.15	\$ 142,300	\$ 90.00	\$ 180,000
Class I / Deliver and Install	Ton	2,000	\$ 21.53	\$ 43,060	\$ 43.00	\$ 86,000
Class II / Purchase	Ton	2,000	\$ 76.60	\$ 153,200	\$ 100.00	\$ 200,000
Class II / Deliver and Install	Ton	2,000	\$ 21.53	\$ 43,060	\$ 43.00	\$ 86,000
Driveway handwork / Purchase	Ton	250	\$ 76.60	\$ 19,150	\$ 101.00	\$ 25,250
Driveway handwork / Deliver and Install	Ton	250	\$ 157.50	\$ 39,375	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000
Curbing; Asphalt 6-inch reveal	LF	10,000	\$ 7.40	\$ 74,000	\$ 7.00	\$ 70,000
Removal of Bituminous Concrete Curb	LF	5,000	\$ 1.89	\$ 9,450	\$ 1.75	\$ 8,750

T-19-08 ; Town of Brookfield Paving prices, closed 2/24/19 @ 11a

Pavement Milling 1-3 inches	SY	2,500	\$	4.50	\$	11,250	\$	17.00	\$	42,500
Removal of Bituminous Concrete / Aprons	SY	500	\$	13.65	\$	6,825	\$	18.00	\$	9,000
Flagman	Hrs	as needed	\$	55.00	\$	-	\$	46.00	\$	-
Replace Catch basin Tops	Ea.	25	\$	825.00	\$	20,625	\$	882.00	\$	22,050
Tack	Gal	500	\$	7.00	\$	3,500	\$	12.00	\$	6,000
Bid Total - Prevailng Wage Rate Pricing					\$	756,145			\$	850,550

** reduced by 1hr flaggger

Sub Total of Parts I and II

\$ 2,175,845

\$ 2,289,850

Spot Leveling, Milling & Repair Work as needed , Sect. III

Various Locations per Day

		Max daily								
	Unit	Estimate		Unit \$	Total \$		Unit \$	Total \$		
Saw Cutting	LF	500	\$	5.50	\$	2,750	\$	12.00	\$	6,000
Class I Purchase	Ton	100	\$	71.15	\$	7,115	\$	90.00	\$	9,000
Class I Deliver / Install	Ton	100	\$	108.85	\$	10,885	\$	125.00	\$	12,500
Class II Purchase	Ton	100	\$	76.60	\$	7,660	\$	100.00	\$	10,000
Class II Deliver / Install	Ton	100	\$	113.40	\$	11,340	\$	125.00	\$	12,500
Driveway Handwork / Purchase	Ton	10	\$	76.60	\$	766	\$	101.00	\$	1,010
Driveway Handwork Deliver/Install	Ton	10	\$	523.40	\$	5,234	\$	500.00	\$	5,000
Curbing; Asphalt 6-inch revel	LF	500	\$	13.00	\$	6,500	\$	18.00	\$	9,000
Removal of Bituminous Concrete Curb	LF	500	\$	2.50	\$	1,250	\$	9.00	\$	4,500
Removal of Bituminous Concrete Apron	SF	500	\$	2.25	\$	1,125	\$	20.00	\$	10,000
Tack	GAL	250	\$	7.95	\$	1,988	\$	5.00	\$	1,250
Milling 1-3 inches	SY	250	\$	25.50	\$	6,375	\$	77.00	\$	19,250
Concrete sdwlk replace (4-inch #6 mesh)	SF	500	\$	17.50	\$	8,750	\$	59.00	\$	29,500
Total Estimated Maximum Daily Costs					\$	71,738			\$	129,510

Grand Total of Parts I, II and III, assuming max estimates part III

\$ 2,247,583

\$ 2,419,360